where RA,t+h and RB,t+h are the stock returns for the period [t, t + h].
We deduce that the variance of the P&L is:

σ2 (Π) = 400× (25%)2 + 600× (20%)2 +

2× 400× 600× (−20%)× 25%× 20%

= 19 600

Thierry Roncalli, Irinah Ratsimbazafy Financial Risk Management (Tutorial Class — Session 1) 25 / 59

Market Risk

Covariance matrix
Expected shortfall of an equity portfolio
Value-at-risk of a long/short portfolio
Risk management of exotic options

Expected shortfall of an equity portfolio

We deduce that σ (Π) = $140. We know that the one-year expected
shortfall is a linear function of the volatility:

ESα (w ; one year) =
φ
(
Φ−1 (α)

)
1− α

× σ (Π)

= 2.34× 140

= $327.60

The 10-day expected shortfall is then equal to $64.25:

ESα (w ; ten days) =

√
10

260
× 327.60

= $64.25

Thierry Roncalli, Irinah Ratsimbazafy Financial Risk Management (Tutorial Class — Session 1) 26 / 59

Market Risk

Covariance matrix
Expected shortfall of an equity portfolio
Value-at-risk of a long/short portfolio
Risk management of exotic options

Expected shortfall of an equity portfolio

Question 2

The eight worst scenarios of daily stock returns among the last 250
historical scenarios are the following:

s 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
RA −3% −4% −3% −5% −6% +3% +1% −1%
RB −4% +1% −2% −1% +2% −7% −3% −2%

Calculate then the historical expected shortfall at the 97.5% confidence
level for a ten-day time horizon.

Thierry Roncalli, Irinah Ratsimbazafy Financial Risk Management (Tutorial Class — Session 1) 27 / 59

Market Risk

Covariance matrix
Expected shortfall of an equity portfolio
Value-at-risk of a long/short portfolio
Risk management of exotic options

Expected shortfall of an equity portfolio

We have:
Πs = 400× RA,s + 600× RB,s

We deduce that the value Πs of the daily P&L for each scenario s is:

s 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Πs −36 −10 −24 −26 −12 −30 −14 −16

Πs:250 −36 −30 −26 −24 −16 −14 −12 −10

Thierry Roncalli, Irinah Ratsimbazafy Financial Risk Management (Tutorial Class — Session 1) 28 / 59

Market Risk

Covariance matrix
Expected shortfall of an equity portfolio
Value-at-risk of a long/short portfolio
Risk management of exotic options

Expected shortfall of an equity portfolio

The value-at-risk at the 97.5% confidence level correspond to the 6.25th

order statistic1. We deduce that the historical expected shortfall for a
one-day time horizon is equal to:

ESα (w ; one day) = −E [Π | Π ≤ −VaRα (Π)]

= −1

6

6∑
s=1

Πs:250

=
1

6
(36 + 30 + 26 + 24 + 16 + 14)

= 24.33

By considering the square-root-of-time rule, it follows that the 10-day
expected shortfall is equal to $76.95.